1/3

Rk 8350 /N\—Vi{lR =K

& hearthstone

Bennington Model 8350

REFREHRAR_2309

Rev.20051018

nington 8350_#!1%:2001/08-2011 #£ T

Ben



Ry 8350 N—Vilitg R 2/3
FEN-Y
Key Part # Description 7E fifl (i 71l
3110-057 HARyk: JABVNR7H 3/8"Low (9.5) #£90/4130cm 1,100/m
3110-057 ARTyb: YA4RR7H 3/8"Low (9.5) 90cm 1,100/m
3110-057 HRyb: KRZITRT7H 3/8"Low (9.5) 110cm 1,100/m
3110-053 HARTYs: ASXH 3/16"(4.8) £H%90cm 900/m
HRTYk: ASRYUYVTH +/3,32(86x10mm)
57 3120-352  /\YIIL(EFZvY) RZUkY 29,300
3 2310-510 JL—hk: A= k28350 (320x220) 28,000
53 93-58505 A TARFYh: A=k 8350% (216x285, t5) 32,400
*ASRABART YN ASRVVYTRAAR TR EENET
54 93-58507 A SRAFyb:AR= 83504 (216x285, t5) 32,400
*ASRABART YN ASRVVYTRAAR TR EENFET
Key Part # Description 7E fifli (52 A1)
1 2310-500 Bottom Casting
2 2310-505 FRAME: ASH GRATE,BEN 68,800
3 2310-510  GRATE: ASH,BEN 28,000
4 2310-512  DEFLECTOR: PRIMARY AIR,LOWER,BEN
5 2310-514  RISER: PRIMARY AIR,LOWER,BEN 3,100
6 2310-515 Back Inner Panel
7 2310-520 Left Side Inner Panel
8 2310-525 Right Side Inner Panel
9 2310-530 REAR: MATTE,BEN 91,900
10 2310-535  SIDE: LEFT,MATTE,BEN 103,800
11 2310-540 Right Side Outer Panel
12 2310-545  FRONT: MATTE,BEN 85,200
13 2310-548  HANDLE: AIR CONTROL,MATTE,BEN 2,200
14 2310-550 DOOR: ASH PAN,MATTE,BEN 25,000
15 2310-560  ASH LIP: MATTE,BEN
16 2310-565  DOOR: SIDE,MATTE,BEN 49,000
17 2310-570  DOOR: FRONT,LEFT,MATTE,BEN 43,800
18 2310-575  DOOR: FRONT,RIGHT,MATTE,BEN 43,800
19 2310-578  PLATE: AIRWASH,BEN 31,200
20 2310-581 Firebox Top
21 2310-581 Heat Exchanger
22 2310-585  TOP: MATTE,BEN 88,100
23 2310-590 Top Grill (Trivet)
24 2310-586 Flue Collar
25 5350-005  HEATSHIELD: BOTTOM,BEN 16,800
26 5350-007  LINK: PRI AIR CONTROL,BEN 21,700
27 5350-008 Ash Bay Liner
28 5350-010  PAN: ASH,BEN 20,900
29 5350-012  HINGE: DOOR,ASH PAN,LEFT,BEN 11,500
30 5350-013  CLIP: DAMPER,PRI AIR CONTROL,BEN 3,600
31 5350-014  HINGE: DOOR,ASH PAN,RIGHT,BEN 11,500
32 5350-017 CONNECTOR: PRI AIR CONTROL,BEN 6,000
33 5350-018  SLIDE: PRIMARY AIR CONTROL,BEN 16,600
34 5350-020 RETAINER: FIREBRICK,REAR,BEN 14,200
35 5350-025  RETAINER: FIREBRICK,SIDE,BEN 3,900
36 5350-030  HINGE: DOOR,SIDE,BEN 19,400
4500-3085 SCREW: SHOULDER,5/16"Dx1/2"L,SOCKET 1,200
4600-0300 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,USS,BLK OX (3/4" OD) 600
37 5350-032  CLIP: HINGE,SIDE DOOR,BLACK OXIDE, HER2 600
4500-3436 SCREW: T-CUT,10-24x3/8,"F",PAN,PH,BLK 400

Bennington 8350_%!1%:2001/08-2011 #£ T Rev.20051018

REFREHRAR_2309



Rk 8350 78— Vili& 5= 3/3

Key Part # Description 7E fifl (i A1)
38 93-73508 LATCH: SIDE DOOR,COIL SPRING,BEN YARRET7IvFFvb 13,800
5350-039 LATCH: DR,SIDE,SPRING,GROOVE,BEN(Deinsa) %5 v FHESORKEWIHY FEA
5010-081 CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 5,200
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 400
5240-138 SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 2,500
5021-032 WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"0ODx.035"T,BLK 600
4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 800
39 5350-038 CATCH: LATCH,SIDE DOOR,BEN 9,500
4700-0810 SPACER: DOOR,3/16" IDx3/8" ODx1/8" T 700
40 93-73506 LATCH: ASH DOOR,COIL SPRING,BEN Ty ak7IvFxyk 16,900
5350-042 LATCH: DOOR,ASH PAN,GROOVE,BEN(Deinsa) XV FEHROREWNIHY FEA
5010-081 CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 5,200
5240-138 SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 2,500
5021-032 WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"0ODx.035"T,BLK 600
4500-2975 SCREW: SET,5/16-18x1/4",CUP POINT,SOCK 400
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 400
41 93-73501 LATCH: FRONT DOOR,COIL SPRING,BEN FAVERTIVFFVb 13,800
5350-061 LATCH: DOOR,FRONT,GROOVE,BEN(Deinsa) Xy FEHROBBEWNIHY FEA
5350-065 CRANK: HANDLE,FRONT DOOR,BEN
5240-135 SPRING: LATCH,ASH PAN DOOR,HER 1/BEN 3,300
5021-032 WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 600
4500-2975 SCREW: SET,5/16-18x1/4",CUP POINT,SOCK 400
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 400
43 5350-062 CATCH: LATCH,FRONT DOOR,BEN 6,900
44 5350-050 — 5350-052
45 5350-052 CLIP: GLASS,BEN HSRY)F (BB, F1) 3,300
4500-3436 Glass Clip Screw HSRIVvTHER 400
46 5350-071 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #1,BEN 27,500
47 5350-072 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #2,BEN 27,500
48 5350-073 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #3,BEN 27,500
49 5350-076 CLIP: MOUNTING,REAR,BEN 6,000
50 5350-078 CLIP: MOUNTING,REAR INNER PANEL,BEN 3,500
51 5350-080 SUPPORT: BAFFLE,SS,BEN 30,000
53 93-58505 GLASS: LEFT,BEN 32,400
53 3030-022 GLASS: IR,LEFT,8-1/2"x11-1/4"x5mm,BEN
60 3110-053 GASKET: ROPE,3/16",LOW DEN,AD 900/m
67 Gasket: Glass Clip
54 93-58507 GLASS: RIGHT,BEN 32,400
54 3030-023 GLASS: IR,RIGHT,8-1/2"x11-1/4"x5mm,BEN
60 3110-053 GASKET: ROPE,3/16",LOW DEN,AD 900/m
67 Gasket: Glass Clip
57 3120-352 BOARD: CERAMIC,BEN 29,300
58 3110-056 GASKET: ROPE,1/4" BLK,AD 900/m
59 3110-057 GASKET: ROPE,3/8",AD,NON-CORE 1100/m
60 3110-053 GASKET: ROPE,3/16",LOW DEN,AD 900/m
61 93-71500 HANDLE: FRONT DOOR,BEN FZN RN GOV AR-PYLa R T HIE) 15,300
Wood Handle

Screw 1/4-20x2 3/4", Rd, HD
1/4" Lock washers
Handle Adapter

62 3060-426 FIREBRICK: 4-1/2"x9"x1-1/4 4,800
65 4700-0825 Door Spacer (matte stoves only)

4700-0815 SPACER: DOOR,3/16" IDx3/8" ODx3/16 1,400
66 5012-066 BUSHING: SHUTTER,PRI AIR 1,200

KEBREO/N—VIE, B A=Y LN, EENGLBYRERT ERYFET,

Bennington 8350_%5& : 2001/08-2011 8 T Rev.20051018 EHABEKRRAS1_2309



